
Ideal District Population

Total State Population

Total Districts Required

-521,914

558,918

10.60%

-595,921

80.02%

-74.72%

-85.32%

2

24,866,420

698,488

36

25,145,561

Districts in Plan

Unassigned Population

Smallest District (35)

Plan Overall Range

139,571

176,574

102,567

Population --------Deviation--------

74,007

PLANC253

Average (mean)

Largest District (33)

Total Percent

Unassigned Geography Yes

Districts Contiguous No

32775

Texas Legislative Council
06/19/13 12:38 PM
Page 1 of 2

Red-100
Data: 2010 Census
PLANC253   06/19/2013 11:58:49 AM CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS - PLANC253

District Population Analysis with County Subtotals



Deviation Total Anglo Black Hisp B+H Other %A %B %H %BH %O

DISTRICT 33 -521,914 Total: 176,574 10,233 6,196 159,827 164,902 1,439 5.8 3.5 90.5 93.4 0.8
-74.72 % VAP: 116,186 8,979 4,113 102,574 106,092 1,115 7.7 3.5 88.3 91.3 1.0

Dallas (5%) 127,823 6,649 5,038 115,849 120,104 1,070 5.2 3.9 90.6 94.0 0.8
Tarrant (3%) 48,751 3,584 1,158 43,978 44,798 369 7.4 2.4 90.2 91.9 0.8

DISTRICT 35 -595,921 Total: 102,567 6,597 3,089 93,134 95,334 636 6.4 3.0 90.8 92.9 0.6
-85.32 % VAP: 72,096 5,566 2,061 64,379 66,014 516 7.7 2.9 89.3 91.6 0.7

Bexar (6%) 102,559 6,597 3,089 93,126 95,326 636 6.4 3.0 90.8 92.9 0.6
Caldwell (0%) 6 0 0 6 6 0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0
Travis (0%) 2 0 0 2 2 0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0
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